# -0P \$240.00 29308

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	401 CARLSON CIRCLE	
City:	SAN MARCOS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78666	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2930827	G
Registration Number:	2514442	GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2782267	G GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2632755	G GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2991947	G GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2779978	G GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS FOR YOU, THE WORLD.
Registration Number:	2782266	G GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS VISUAL VOICE VELOCITY
Serial Number:	78923659	TEXAS TRIPLE PLAY
Registration Number:	3069178	WHERE VALUES COUNT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)236-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0570

900086171

Phone: 512.236.2000

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com
Correspondent Name: RAMAN N. DEWAN

Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRANDE NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Mayer
Signature:	/mindy mayer/
Date:	09/05/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merge\_GCCI\_GCNI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0571

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DENTON TELECOM PARTNERS I, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS CLEARSOURCE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS HOUSTON, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3207766 8100**M** 051068358

RECORDED: 09/05/2007



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4411843

DATE: 12-29-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0572